
DECEMBER 10, 1938 23 

CLASSIFIED 
FOREIGN 

" L ' l L L U S T R A T I O N , " Christinas number, fore­
most French Weekly, profusely illustrated, nearly 
100 colorprints, all suitable for framing, 
DeLUXE E D I T I O N , $2. F R E N C H BOOK 
COMPANY, 536 Madison Avenue, "New York's 
LARGEST French Bookshop." Mailorder cat­
alogue 20c (stamps). "Over 500,000 French 
Books in stock." 

K E E P YOUR FRENCH UP-TO-DATE! The 
F R E N C H BOOK CLUB, 530 Madison Avenue, 
New York, offers each month one OUTSTAND­
ING book of LATEST French fiction, 12 vol­
umes of the best of current French literature for 
only $12.00 a year.—To stimulate new member­
ship we will deliver to new subscribers before 
Christmas, ABSOLUTELY FREE, the Christ­
mas " L ' l L L U S T R A T I O N , " or; CLIFTON'S 
"French-English" Dictionary. 

BOOKPLATES 
LARGE ASSORTMENT to choose from. Al­
bum loaned, 10c. The Bookplaters, Yellow 
Springs, Ohio. 

BOOKPLATES — F I N E SELECTION, excel­
lent designs; Lynd Ward, John Ushler. others. 
Send 10 cents for samples. Craigcraft, 327 Fifth 
Avenue, New York. 

LITERARY SERVICES 

W R I T E R ' S W O R K S H O P . Literary Agent. 
Books, stories, articles, verse, plays, scenarios, 
and radio scripts criticized and marketed. Ghost­
writing, editing, and typing. T H E W R I T E R ' S 
W O R K S H O P , Inc., General Electric Building, 
570 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

YOUR STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS SOLD. 
Intelligent, personal assistance for publication. 
New Authors invited. Expert reviews, criticism, 
editing, revision. LAURENCE ROBERTS, 
LITERARY AGENT, 47 West 42nd St., N. Y. 

STORIES, manuscripts, books, verse, criticized, 
revised, marketed. No reading charge. Send MSS. 
New writers helped. Ghost writing. Speakers for 
all occasions. MARANATHA WRITERS-
SPEAKERS, 156 Fifth Ave., N. Y. C. 

REAL REASONS FOR R E J E C T I O N are sel­
dom given by publishers. Advice on revision. 
Sale of novels, stories, non-fiction. Fifteen years 
with Houghton ^Mifflin and Atlantic Monthly. 
Excellent connections publishers Boston, N. Y., 
Phila. Mary R. Walsh, G Park Street, Boston. 

POETRY AND PROSE MANUSCRIPTS of 
merit solicited for book publication. Author's 
Profit Plan. The Poets Press, National Poetry 
Center, "Radio City," 30 Rockefeller IMaza, 
New York. 

FASSETT'S—708 Buchanan, Durham, N. C. 
$1250. Contest for stories, poetry. Write. 

AMATEUR A U T H O R S ! Stet Publishing Co. 
on the inarket for high quality fiction, articles, 
satire, poetry. Editors cannot be responsible for 
return of unaccepted manuscripts but will en­
deavor to return all those accompanied by self-
addressed stamped envelope. Address 1145 West 
Jackson Blvd., Chicago. 

D E L P H I OF T H E DESERT. Difficult prob­
lems of literary career sincerely solicited. Years 
of intense study and versatile practise. Particu­
lars free. Richard Tooker, Dept. SR, P. O. 
Box 148, Phoenix, Ariz. 

BARGAIN OFFERS 

SCHULTE'S BOOK STORE, INC. 80 Fourth 
Ave., New York. New York's fascinating book 
store. Catalogue mailed free. 

T H E MOST B E A U T I F U L E D I T I O N of 
Shakespeare's KING LEAR ever published. Edi­
tion limited to 210 copies. Introduction by G. 
K. Chesterton, and pictures by Yunge. Printed 
by the Curwen Press. A $35.00 book. Now, only 
$6.85. T H E ARGUS BOOK SHOP, INC., 333 
South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois. 

BACK NUMBERS 

BACK NUMBERS OF MAGAZINES at Abra­
ham's Bookstore, 141 Fourth Avenue, N. Y. 

GENERAL 

NEW AND SECOND HAND BOOKS. In or 
out of print. I F IT 'S A BOOK W E MAY 
HAVE IT. MENDOZA'S, 15 Ann St. OLD­
EST OLD BOOK SHOP IN NEW YORK. 

L I M I T E D E D I T I O N S CLUB ; all titles bought 
and sold. List ready. Philip S. Duschnes, 507 
Fifth Ave. 

Double-Crostics: No. 246 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

1- G 

15-F 

26-Q 

38-B 

52-<i 

65-W 

77-U 

9 / -B 

105-S 

i!17-R. 

\Z')-% 

142-H 

ISi-L 

2 - X 

14-<i 

27-D 
• l i-V 

• 

. . 

M>-H 

28-^X 

39 -G i40 -T4 | -V 

53-P 

• /a-B 

92-N 

ro6-R 

iia-A 

130-f 

4 i -B 

57-B 

• fefc-N 

/ 9 - £ 

« - D 

oy-M 

i^-t 

141-R 

44-A 

58-S 

6 4 - 0 

67-J 

80 -F 

94-N 

1 I3Z-U 

145-M 

• 

4 - J 

17-R 

29-S 

42-X 

55 -D 

68-U 

1 

• 18-H 

30-A i • pTTT 
31-M 

4 3 - U 4 4 - C 4 5 - N 

5 6 - 1 

fc9-T 

flI-B 

95-B 

I08-X(09-A 

120-S 

I3J-Q 

146-T 

159-H 7 6 ^ 

70 -0 

82-Q 

96-0 

IZI-K 

IW-D 

147-V 

!«-b 

|6-S 

20-C 

32-T 

• 

7 - E : 

21-Q 

33-U 

4 6 - 1 

5 7 - X 5 8 - U 5 9 - V 

7/-V 72-E 

83-C 8 4 - A H B 

97-A 

110-F 

izz-a 

135-H 

148-Q 

IfaZ-R 

f l l -H 

125-F 

bb-O 

W9-B 

IfaVK 

98-H 

112-C 

12.4-J 

I37-0 

50-1 

8 - H 

2a-E. 

• 47-A 

60-H 

73-A 

85-T 

99-J 

113-<;? 

125-M 

158-Q 

I5I-A 

9 -L 

23 -0 1 3 4 - U 3 5 - T 

• 61-S 

74-Q 

86-R. 

/00-E. 

126-N 

I i9-P 

48-Q 

6 2 - C 

• a ^ 

W/-F 

\\A^ 

1 

110-R 

24-O 

36-D 

(l-X, 

25-K 

• 

12-K 

• i! 
4 9 - R . 5 0 - B 5 l - \ 

6 3 - 1 

75-N 

88-L 

102-W 

115-R. 

I27-0 

140-R 

152-V p J - F 154-R 

• 76-A 

89-J 

103-X 

1 2 8 ^ 

141-J 

55-0 

64-Ji 

• 90-C 

104-C 

116-U 

DIRECTIONS 
To solve this puzzle, 

you must guess twen­
ty-four words, the 
definitUms of which 
are given in the col­
umn headed DEFINI­
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
quessed are numbered. 
The.?e numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the column headed 
WORDS. There is a 
dash for each letter 
in the required word. 
The key letters in the 
squares are for con­
venience indicating to 
which word in the 
definitions each letter 
in the diagram be­
longs. When you have 
guessed a word, fill 
it in on the dashes; 
then write each letter 
in the correspondingly 
numbered square on 
the puzzle diagram. 
When the squares are 
all filled in you will 
find (by reading from 
left to right) a quo­
tation from a famous 
author. Reading up 
and down the letters 
mean nothing. The 
black squares indi­
cate ends of words; 
therefore words do 
not necessarily end at 
the right side o:f the 
diagram. 

When the column 
headed WORDS is 
filled in, the initial 
letters spell the name 
of the author and the 
title of the piece from 
which the quotation 
has been taken. Au­
thority for spelling 
and definitions is 
Webster's New Inter­
national Dictionary 
{second edition). 

T h e solution of 
las t week ' s Double-
C r 0 s t i c wi l l be 
found on page 15 

of this issue. 

A. Vain boasting. 

B. To inspire with foolish pas­
sion. 

C. Irascibility. 

D. Robin Goodfellow. 

E. Point of a planet 's orbit 
farthest from sun. 

F. A q u e s t i o n a b l e profit 
(comp.) . 

G. Purpor t (n . ) . 

H. Surfeits. 

I. To tumble about. 

J. To cut out. 

K. Not nat ive. 

L. Not visible or apparent . 

M. Second encampment of the 
Israelites after the Red Sea. 

N. Small coastal birds of gull 
family. 

O. A kind of bobbin lace made 
in England. 

P . The Greek Aurora. 

Q. Romantic lady proverbial 
for patience. 

R. Clear, plain. 

S. Deviation from the common 
rule . 

T. More reckless. 

U. Business district in a city. 

V. Daughter of a King of 
Spain. 

W. Burns ' birthplace. 

X. Apprenticeship. 

WORDS 

151 76 30 109 84 47 73 118 5 97 144 

122 38 81 95 91 50 78 149 157 

90 20 83 112 104 44 

143 36 161 23 93 64 134 35 27 

72 100 119 150 79 3 7 22 

123 13 80 101 153 110 128 

39 52 1 148 14 

18 135 142 60 111 159 98 ~V 

46 130 56 63 

67 99 4 89 124141 

163 12 25 19 114 121 

88 68 9 37 62 156 

107 125 145 31 

75 126 66 94 45 

54 70 96 137 24 127 155 

53 16 139 

133 82 21 48 138 113 74 1^ 

131 115 86 49 17 117 10 154 106 140 162 

120105 61 6 

85 32 69 35 

136 43 116 33 

158 29 129 

40 146 

77 58 34 132 

15 152 87 41 71 59 147 

160 65 102 

57 28 42 92 2 103 51 108 11 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



•i»-^-i»^»^m^^S»-i»-^^^')^'^^^^-i»-i»-^-m^'>»-i»-i»^i»-S»'S»^~^r<Si-<^^^<0r<^ 

'mJjolamcopf 
• i • 

llM am oftm inodmtemtkwmcm</i& ei/ei one/mjllo bookmen 

T 
J L o CELEBRATE its Tenth Anniversary, The Limited 

Editions Club has just prepared the most beautiful and 
most ambitious Prospectus of the Club's career. I t is in 
itself a charming piece of printing. For it is printed in 
Granjon and in the new Shakespeare type, upon a rag 
paper especially created for Bruce Rogers; it contains 
sample pages and illustrations from the famous Bruce 
Rogers Shakespeare now in preparation; and it is bound 
into heavy silver covers. 

Five hundred copies are now available to those read­
ers of this announcement who write for them promptly. 
The Directors of the Club will present a free copy to 
each person who will agree to read this Prospectus care­
fully. For in it there is to be found a re-statement of the 
aims and achievements of The Limited Editions Club. 

During nine of the most exciting years in the world's 
history, The Limited Editions Club has each month is­
sued to its members one of a series of the most beautiful 
books published anywhere on earth. These books are the 
classics of the world's literatures, carefully selected, 
edited, translated.They are made into volumes of beauty 
by the foremost book artists. 

Each of these books—because of the processes used— 
is a limited edition, assuring its owner a property of in­
creasing value. Yet, because of the cooperative plan 
under which The Limited Editions Club operates, the 
cost of these books is so low that the editor of The New 
York Times Book Review once said in print: "This Club 
is performing a notable service in bringing beautifully 
fashioned books within the reach of the average book 
buyer." 

But the Club's membership is necessarily limited to 
1500 persons; as the publication of the Tenth Anniver­
sary Series is begun, there are only a few vacancies re­
maining. Therefore it is necessary to be prompt in ap­
plying for a copy of the Prospectus shown above. 

Write for a copy of the Prospectus to: 
MR. STANLEY R. LOCKWOOD 

c JMJJMMC^ 
595 MADISON AVENUE, NEW YORK 

-^-5»->»^»^-^-J55^-5»^^5^^-^»^^»^»-J»-J>>-5^-?®^-5»^^»^-J»-J»^-^««-««-<«-«fr««-«fr<«^««.<(<.^(^««.^ 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


