CLASSIFIED

FOREIGN

"L'ILLUSTRATION," Christmas number, fore-most French Weekly, profusely illustrated, nearly 100 colorprints, all suitable for framing, DeLUXE EDITION, \$2. FRENCH BOOK COMPANY, 556 Madison Avenue, "New York's LARGEST French Bookshop." Mailorder cat-alogue 20c (stamps). "Over 500,000 French Books in stock."

KEEP YOUR FRENCH UP-TO-DATE! The FRENCH BOOK CLUB, 556 Madison Avenue, New York, offers each month one OUTSTAND-ING book of LATEST French fiction, 12 vol-umes of the best of current French literature for only \$12.00 a year.—To stimulate new member-ship we will deliver to new subscribers before Christmas, ABSOLUTELY FREE, the Christ-mas "L'ILLUSTRATION," or: CLIFTON'S "French-English" Dictionary.

BOOKPLATES

LARGE ASSORTMENT to choose from. Al-bum loaned, 10c. The Bookplaters, Yellow Springs, Ohio.

BOOKPLATES - FINE SELECTION, excel-lent designs; Lynd Ward, John Ushler. others. Send 10 cents for samples. Craigcraft, 527 Fifth Avenue, New York.

LITERARY SERVICES

WRITER'S WORKSHOP. Literary Agent. Books, stories, articles, verse, plays, scenarios, and radio scripts criticized and marketed. Ghost-writing, editing, and typing. THE WRITER'S WORKSHOP, Inc., General Electric Building, 570 Lexington Avenue, New York.

YOUR STORIES, NOVELS, BOOKS SOLD. Intelligent, personal assistance for publication. New Authors invited. Expert reviews, criticism, editing, revision. LAURENCE ROBERTS, LITERARY AGENT, 47 West 42nd St., N. Y.

STORLES, manuscripts, books, verse, criticized, revised, marketed. No reading charge. Send MSS. New writers helped. Ghost writing. Speakers for all occasions. MARANATHA WRITERS-SPEAKERS, 156 Fifth Ave., N. Y. C.

REAL REASONS FOR REJECTION are sel-dom given by publishers. Advice on revision. Sale of novels, stories, non-fiction. Filteen years with Houghton Mifflin and Atlantic Monthly. Excellent connections publishers Boston, N. Y., Phila. Mary R. Walsh, 6 Park Street, Boston.

POETRY AND PROSE MANUSCRIPTS of merit solicited for book publication. Author's Profit Plan. The Poets Press, National Poetry Center, "Radio City," 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York Center, "F New York.

FASSETT'S---708 Buchanan, Durham, N. C. \$1250. Contest for stories, poetry. Write.

AMATEUR AUTHORS! Stet Publishing Co. on the market for high quality fiction, articles, satire, poetry. Editors cannot be responsible for return of unaccepted manuscripts but will en-deavor to return all those accompanied by self-addressed stamped envelope. Address 1445 West Jackson Blvd., Chicago.

DELPHI OF THE DESERT. Difficult prob-lems of literary career sincerely solicited. Years of intense study and versatile practise. Particu-lars free. Richard Tooker, Dept. SR, P. O. Box 148, Phoenix, Ariz.

BARGAIN OFFERS

SCHULTE'S BOOK STORE, INC. 80 Fourth Ave., New York, New York's fascinating book store. Catalogue mailed free.

THE MOST BEAUTIFUL EDITION of Shakespeare's KING LEAR ever published. Edi-tion limited to 210 copies. Introduction by G. K. Chesterton, and pictures by Yunge. Printed by the Curwen Press. A \$35.00 book. Now, only \$6.85. THE ARGUS BOOK SHOP, INC., 333 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois.

BACK NUMBERS

BACK NUMBERS OF MAGAZINES at Abra-ham's Bookstore, 141 Fourth Avenue, N. Y.

GENERAL

NEW AND SECOND HAND BOOKS. In or out of print. IF IT'S A BOOK WE MAY HAVE IT. MENDOZA'S, 15 Ann St. OLD-EST OLD BOOK SHOP IN NEW YORK. LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB; all titles bought and sold. List ready. Philip S. Duschnes, 507 Fifth Ave.

Double-Crostics: No. 246

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

1- G	2-X		3-E	4-J		5-A		6-S	7-E	8-H	9-L		10-R	11- X	12- K
13-F	14-G	15- V	16- P	17-R	18-H		19- K	20-C	21-Q	22-E	23-D		24-0	25-K	
26-Q	27- D		28-X	29-S	30-A		31- M	32 - T	33-U		34-U	35- T	36-D		37- L
38- B	39-G	40-T	4I-V	42-X	43-0	44-C	45- N		46- 1	47-A		48-Q	49-R	50- B	51-X
52-G	53-P		54-0	55~ D	56-1		57 - X	58-U	59-V	60-н	61- S	62-L	63- I		64- D
65-W		66-N	67-J	68-L	69- T	70-0	71-V		72-E	73-A	7 4 -Q		75-N	76-A	
77-U	78-B	79-E	80-F		81- B	82-Q	83-C	84-A		85-T	86-R	87-V	88·L	89-J	90-C
91-B	92-X	93-D	94-N		95-B	96-0	97-A		98-H	99-J	100- E	101-F	102-W	103-X	104-C
105-S	106-R	107-M	i	108-X	109-A		110-F	111- H	112- C	113-Q		114-K	115-R		(1 6-U
17-R	118-A	119-E	·	120-S		121- K	22-B	123-F	124-J	125-M	126- N		127-0	28-F	
29-S	130-1	131- R	132-0	133-Q		134- D	135-H	136-U	137-0	138-Q	139- P		140-R	141-J	
42-H	143 - D	144 -A	45-M	146-T		147- V	148- G	149-B	150- E	151-A	152-V	153-F	154 - R	155-0	
56-L	157- B	158-5		159-H	160-M	<u> ।</u> ମ- D	162-R	163- K							

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle, you must guess twen-ty-four words, the definitions of which are given in the col-umn headed DEFINI-TIONS. The letters in each word to be muessed are numbered. These numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed DWORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for con-venience indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram be-longs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quo-tation from a famous author. Reading up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares indi-cate ends of words; therefore words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram. When the column headed WORDS is filled in, the initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Au-thority for spelling and definitions is Webster's New Inter-national Dictionary (second edition).

The solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 15 of this issue.

WORDS

	A. Vain boasting.	15	1 76	30	109	84	47	73	118	5	97	144	
	B. To inspire with foolish pas- sion.								149				
	C. Irascibility.			83						101			
	D. Robin Goodfellow.							104	55				
	E. Point of a planet's orbit farthest from sun.							·	·	21			
	F. A questionable profit) 119				7	22				
	(comp.). G. Purport (n.).			80			. 110	128					
	II. Desufation	39	52	1	148	14							
	H. Surfeits.	18	13	5 142	60	111	159	98	8				
	I. To tumble about.	46	130	56	63								
	J. To cut out.	67	99	4	89	124	141						
	K. Not native.	163	12	25	19	114	121						
	L. Not visible or apparent.	88	68	9	37	62	156						
ĺ	M. Second encampment of the Israelites after the Red Sea.	107	125	145	31								
	N. Small coastal birds of gull family.	75	126	66	94	45							
	O. A kind of bobbin lace made in England.	54	70	96	137	24	127	155					
	P. The Greek Aurora.	53	16	139									
	Q. Romantic lady proverbial for patience.	133	82	21	48	138	113	74	26				
	R. Clear, plain.	131	115	86	49	17	117	10	154	106 1	40	162	
	S. Deviation from the common rule.	120	105	61	6	158	29	129					
	T. More reckless.	85	32	69	35	40	146						
	U. Business district in a city.	136	43	116	33	77	58	34	132				
	V. Daughter of a King of Spain.	15	152	87	41	71	59	147					
	W. Burns' birthplace.	160	65	102									
	X. Apprenticeship.												
		57	28	42	92	2	103	51	108	11			

1

WORDS

57 28 42 92 2 103 51 108 11

Send for a free copy of this limited edition It is one of the most interesting brochures ever offered to booklovers



LO CELEBRATE its Tenth Anniversary, The Limited Editions Club has just prepared the most beautiful and most ambitious Prospectus of the Club's career. It is in itself a charming piece of printing. For it is printed in Granjon and in the new Shakespeare type, upon a rag paper especially created for Bruce Rogers; it contains sample pages and illustrations from the famous Bruce Rogers Shakespeare now in preparation; and it is bound into heavy silver covers.

Five hundred copies are now available to those readers of this announcement who write for them promptly. The Directors of the Club will present a free copy to each person who will agree to read this Prospectus carefully. For in it there is to be found a re-statement of the aims and achievements of The Limited Editions Club.

During nine of the most exciting years in the world's history, The Limited Editions Club has each month issued to its members one of a series of the most beautiful books published anywhere on earth. These books are the classics of the world's literatures, carefully selected, edited, translated. They are made into volumes of beauty by the foremost book artists. Each of these books-because of the processes usedis a limited edition, assuring its owner a property of increasing value. Yet, because of the cooperative plan under which The Limited Editions Club operates, the cost of these books is so low that the editor of The New York Times Book Review once said in print: "This Club is performing a notable service in bringing beautifully fashioned books within the reach of the average book buyer."

But the Club's membership is necessarily limited to 1500 persons; as the publication of the Tenth Anniversary Series is begun, there are only a few vacancies remaining. Therefore it is necessary to be prompt in applying for a copy of the Prospectus shown above.

> Write for a copy of the Prospectus to: MR. STANLEY R. LOCKWOOD

Editions(imited

595 MADISON AVENUE, NEW YORK